Mr. Neeraj Khanna elected as new Vice Chairman-II of EPCH



Mr. Neeraj Khanna, new Vice-Chairman-II of EPCH, being welcomed by Mr. Raj Kumar Malhotra, Chairman, EPCH and Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Director General, EPCH, along with Members-COA

Mr. Neeraj Khanna of M/s Nodi Exports, Moradabad, Member-COA-EPCH has been unanimously elected as new Vice-Chairman-II of EPCH during the meeting of Committee of Administration (COA) held on 25th November 2022. He expressed his gratitude to all the members of Committee of Administration of EPCH and Chairman-EPCH after being elected.

Mr. Neeraj Khanna is a prominent exporter from Moradabad for more than two decades and he is also associated with EPCH for a long time as its Member of Committee of Administration. He is very actively involved in various social causes and is member of various trade bodies. He is National Chairman of Young Entrepreneurs Society, Moradabad, U.P. and General Secretary of Moradabad Charitable Trust, Health &

Research Centre, Moradabad, U.P. Mr. Khanna has been instrumental in driving the growth of handicrafts in the Central Region and at National level by mentoring several young enterprenesurs from the region.



He hoped that with the support and cooperation of members exporters he will be able to fulfill expectation and confidence bestowed upon him by the Committee.